BIAMOND RIGHT OF THE RESERVENCE OF THE RESERVENC

(Revised 08/2015)

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION

Piggybacking Request Form (Use for purchase(s) over \$25,000, when piggybacking off other contracts)

Date <u>07/30/19</u>							
Department/Office Public Wor	<u>'ks</u>	Division/Area Fleet Maintenace					
Contract Administrator <u>Joel W</u>	<u>'all; Peter Bieniek</u>	Title Fleet Superintendent; Public Work Director					
Phone <u>954-967-4555; 954-96</u>	<u>7-4526</u>	Email <u>jwall@hollywoodfl.org;</u> pbieniek@hollywoodfl.org					
1. Requested Vendor Bouleve	ard Tire System	Vendor Number <u>30388</u>					
Address 4201 South State Road 7, Davie, Florida 33314							
Contact Person David Drag	dy	Title Store Manager					
Phone <u>954-792-7799</u>		Email ddrady@boulevardtire.com					
2. Contract title requesting to pi	iggyback?						
Awarding Agency Florida Sheriffs Association Contract: Tires Bid Award FSA-19-TRS21.0							
Contract Expiration Date June 3, 2019 through February 28, 2022							
Copy of Contract and Awarding Agency documentation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No							
3. Product/Service being requer vehicles.	sted (be specific). <u>Tires requir</u>	ed for heavy trucks, equipment and off road					
		ourpose. <u>Heavy equipment and farm equipment</u> etc. require tire replacement services on an as					
	Procurement Service Division	use only					
Requisition # R (As Applicable)	Purchase Order # P(As Applicable)	Blanket Purchase Oder # BPO(As Applicable)					

		took to verify and/or identify this contract. <u>Recommended</u> ugh the Florida Sheriffs Association Contract.
6. Were alternative contracts of pricing for the required productions.		at the City is obtaining the most advantageous contract
		⊠ Yes □ No
Please explain The tir the Police and General Fleet v		lorida Sheriffs Association Contract for the best pricing for
7. Total cost of the requested	product/service. \$ <u>55,000</u>	.00
8. Total estimated annual (fisc	al year) cost of requeste	d product/service. <u>\$55,000.00</u>
		<u>0.000000.000.000 /</u> <u>57.510101.51900.546420.000000.000.000 /</u>
9. Is this product/service cover	red by a warranty? 🛛 Y	es 🗌 No
If yes, please attach a	copy of the warranty del	alls.
		ure purchases for related products/services being ador as sole source provider for related items?
☐ Yes ☒ No		
If yes, please describe	the related products/ser	vices and estimated cost(s.)
11. Would this purchase(s) res	sult in any future mainten	ance costs which are not included in the initial purchase?
☐ Yes ⊠ No		
If yes, please attach a	draft maintenance plan	which includes cost estimates and funding source(s.)
12. Is this a grant related purc	nase? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
If yes, please provide etc.)	details (timeline, expiratio	on dates, milestones, special procurement requirements,
Will this require match	ing funds? ☐ Yes 🛭 No	
What is the grant sour	ce? <u>N/A</u>	
What is the grant (doll	ar) amount? <u>N/A</u>	
13. Please complete an advan Systems for Award Manageme	ced search of the vendor ant at <u>www.sam.gov</u> .	recommended for award on the Federal Government's
	Procurement Service Di	vision use only
Requisition # R(As Applicable)	Purchase Order # P (As Applicable)	Blanket Purchase Oder # BPO (As Applicable)

(Revised 08/2015)

Date of Advan	ced Search			
Company Nan	ne(s) Searched	Search Results	3	
		2 		
	•		_	
	REQUESTING DEPA	ARTMENT RECOMMEN	IDATION	
ortions (scope, tern used on the contrac		, etc.) of the requeste lity of Hollywood's sc	d contract and reco ope and pricing requ	mmend its approval irements and to the
	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	ivision Use Only)	100
rified By:	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	ivision Use Only)	
erified By:	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D		
proved	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (P	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (P	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (P	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (Pr	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (P	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved	APPROVAL (P	rocurement Service D	Date	
proved			Date	
		Service Division use only	Date	er#BPO



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/12/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

FEI HC	DUGER DERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY ME OFFICE: P.O. BOX 328 (ATONNA, MN 55060	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 888-333-4949 E-MAIL ADDRESS; CLIENTCONTACTCENTER@FEDINS.COM INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
1Ms/l	IRED 000			13935			
	288- RL W COLVARD INC DBA BOULEVARD TIRE CENTER	-247-0	INSURER B:				
BO	ULEVARD RETREAD CENTER INC DBA BOULEVARD TIRE SYSTEMS	1	INSURER C:				
816	S WOODLAND BLVD		INSURER DI				
DE	AND, FL 32720-5969		INAURER E:				
			Insurer f:				
_	VERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 115	-			REVISION NUMBER: 0		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.							
INSF LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBR FOLICY NUMBER	R	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Es accurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$1,000,000 \$100,000 EXCLUDED	
Α	Y N 9904547		04/01/2019	04/01/2020	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000	
	OEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			1	General aggregate	\$2,000,000	
	X POLICY PRO-				PRODUCTS - COMP/OF AGO	\$2,000,000	
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO			<u>. </u>	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT LEG accidenti BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$1,000,000	
Α	OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED N N 9904547		04/01/2019	04/01/2020	BODILY INJURY [Per accident)		
	HIRED AUTOS CINLY AUTOS CINLY		0110112012	OTIO II EOZU	PROPERTY DAMAGE		
	73,000(14)				iPer accident		
1	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	9904548	04/01/2019	04/01/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$15,000,000	
Α					AOGREOATE	\$15,000,000	
	DED RETENTION				ADDRESSALE	Ψ υ υ υ υ	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N 9904551		04/01/2020	X PER STATUTE OTN- ER.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000	
Α	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N / A N 9904551 (Mandatory In NH)		04/01/2019		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
	PERSONAL HOLLONG PRIOR				AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY AND PARTY.	\$1,000,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTHOLDER IS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED FOR GENERAL LIABILITY. GARAGEKEEPERS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED ON A LEGAL LIABILITY BASIS WITH A LIMIT OF \$3,000,000.							
CERT	TIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELL ATION					
	100 A	CANCELLATION					
C!TY 1600	247-0 11 ' OF HOLLYWOOD S PARK RD LYWOOD, FL 33021-8225	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
			authorized represe	_	ral 6 Ken		

POLICY NUMBER: 9904547

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 26 04 13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Person(s) Or Organization(s): CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 1600 S PARK RD HOLLYWOOD FL 33021 DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST IF APPLICABLE:
ANY COVERAGE PROVIDED BY THIS
ENDORSEMENT APPLIES ONLY TO DELIVERY OF
TIRES BY INSURED TO CERTHOLDER

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
 - 1. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
 - In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

EARL W COLVARD INC 816 S WOODLAND BLVD DELAND FL 32720 B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III - Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations,

© Insurance Services Office, inc., 2012

Page 1 of 1

Policy Number: 9904547

Transaction Effective Date: 04-01-2019